# REPLY BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE STATES' TRADING SUPERVISORY BOARD TO QUESTIONS ASKED PURSUANT TO RULE 14 OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE BY DEPUTY CARL MEERVELD

## Question 1

What are the total passenger numbers travelling to and from Alderney this year to date?

#### **Answer**

Aurigny has advised that the total number of passengers carried on its services to and from Alderney this year for the period ending 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2022, was 44,759.

# **Question 2**

What percentage of passengers travelling to and from Alderney are paid for by the States of Guernsey this year to date (medical travel, civil servants, deputies, transferred services, etc.)?

#### **Answer**

Analysis of the data held on both the States' corporate booking portal, Click Travel, and Aurigny's corporate booking portal, Business Plus, indicates that 4.7% of those passengers were paid for by the States of Guernsey.

## **Question 3**

What percentage of total ticket revenue for travel to and from Alderney is paid for by the States of Guernsey this year to date (medical travel, civil servants, deputies, transferred services, etc.)?

# Answer

Analysis of the data held on the aforementioned booking portals indicates that 3.9% of total ticket revenues were for reservations paid for by the States of Guernsey.

The figures provided in the responses to questions 2 and 3 above are accurate to the extent that the reservations were made through the booking channels made available to the States specifically for business and medical travel purposes (these being the channels recommended within the States for use). To the extent that users may have used alternative booking channels intended for general public reservations, the figures may be understated.

Date of Receipt of the Question: 8 November 2022
Date of Reply: 23 November 2022